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What’s For Lunch Next Week? 
Daily Virtual Meal Pickup 

11:30 am—12:30 pm 
Menu for next week: 
Monday  Chicken Tenders, Uncrustable 
Tuesday  Beef Nachos, Uncrustable 
Wednesday Pepperoni/Cheese Pizza, Turkey Sandwich 
Thursday Mini Corndogs, Uncrustable 
Friday  Rodeo Burger w/bbq sauce, Uncrustable 

FREE breakfast and lunch for all students through December! 

Dates to Remember 
Fri, Oct 16 Wear Pink for Breast Cancer Awareness! 
  Football Practice—4:30-6:30 pm 
Tue, Oct 20 Report Cards go home 
  Cross Country Finals—Kinnett—5:00 pm 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Oct 21 Sixth Grade School Picture Day 
  Football v Aaron Cohn (A) - 5:15 pm 
Thu, Oct 22 Seventh Grade School Picture Day 
Fri, Oct 23 Wear Pink for Breast Cancer Awareness! 
  Eighth Grade School Picture Day 
  Polar Ice Truck will be here 
  Volleyball v Harris Co @ Shaw—5:00 pm 
Mon, Oct 26 Red Ribbon Week 
Tue, Oct 27 Red Ribbon Week 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Oct 28 Red Ribbon Week 
  Football v Richards (A) - 5:15 pm 
Thu, Oct 29 Red Ribbon Week 
Fri, Oct 30 Wear Pink for Breast Cancer Awareness! 
  Red Ribbon Week 
Tue, Nov 3 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Tue, Nov 10 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Nov 11 Veterans Day—NO SCHOOL 
Fri, Nov 13 Progress Reports 
Tue, Nov 17 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Thu, Nov 19 Beta Club Meeting—8:05 am 
Mon, Nov 23 - Thanksgiving Break 
Fri, Nov 27 
Tue, Dec 1 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Tue, Dec 8 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Mon, Dec 14 Science/SS Nine Weeks Exams 
Tue, Dec 15 Science/SS Nine Weeks Exams 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Dec 16 Math/ELA Nine Weeks Exams 
Thu, Dec 17 Beta Club Meeting—8:05 am 
  Math/ELA Nine Weeks Exams 
Tue, Dec 22 End of First Semester 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Dec 23 - Winter Break—NO SCHOOL 
Tue, Jan 5 
Wed, Jan 6 Report Cards go home 
Tue, Jan 12 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Tue, Jan 19 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Thu, Jan 21 Beta Club Meeting—8:05 am 
Tue, Jan 26 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Tue, Feb 2 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Fri, Feb 5 Progress Reports 
Tue, Feb 9 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Mon, Feb 15 Presidents’ Day—NO SCHOOL 
Tue, Feb 16 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 

Next Week Class Reminders (Oct 19-23) 

A Day:  1, 3, 5, ILT            B Day:  2, 4, 6, ILT 

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri 

A B A B A 

Student Spotlight 
Each week we spotlight students who have shown 
character, good manners, and a positive attitude.  
Congratulations to the following students who were 
chosen by their teachers as Students of the Week: 
Grade  Student   Teacher 
6th  Remmnant Stewart Mr. Jones 
7th  Sophia Persons  Mrs. Udy 
8th  Hannah Baka  Mr. Dobbins 
Connections  Niya Shah  Mr. Campbell 

October is Breast Cancer Awareness Month! 
We will be doing a host of activities to increase 
awareness and raise money for the American 
Cancer Society.  

 Wear pink on Fridays! The 3rd or 4th period 
class with the most students wearing pink 
shirts will get ice cream sandwiches or pop-
sicles! (Teachers, traditional, and virtual 
students will be counted!) 

 We are continuing our Penny Drive in honor of our own prin-
cipal, Penny Gorum, who is a breast cancer survivor.  Stu-
dents can donate loose change or bills to go into the pot. All 
money will be donated to the American Cancer Society.   

 The afternoon of Friday, October 23, the Kona Ice Truck will 
visit BRMS! Students can visit the truck to purchase a Kona 
Ice! The owners of Kona Ice have agreed to donate a portion 
of the proceeds to the American Cancer Society! 

 
Please wear pink and participate! Also, if your family has a 
breast cancer survivor or has lost someone to breast cancer, 
please send their name and story to  

Whiteley.Ammie@muscogee.k12.ga.us  
so we can include them in the “In Honor Of” portion of our dona-
tion.  We want to honor all our BRMS family who has been af-
fected by breast cancer.  

Impact Aid Forms 
Traditional students, please remember 
to bring your form Monday if you didn’t 
turn it in today.  All students who return 
a completed form will receive a Blow 
Pop! 

Girls with Pearls 
Do you want to be a member for the  

2020-2021 school year? 
Go to this website:   brmsgpl.weebly.com 

(Go to the bottom of the front page and click the 
MEMBER link) 

WE ARE EXCITED FOR A GREAT YEAR!!!!! 

mailto:Whiteley.Ammie@muscogee.k12.ga.us


Planning Ahead for the Second Nine Weeks 
We have just completed our first nine weeks grad-
ing period with final exams last week.  Please 
mark your calendars for next nine weeks’ exam 
dates: 
 

Nine Weeks 2 Testing Schedule 2020-2021 
 

Monday, December 14, 2020- SS/Science 
Tuesday, December 15, 2020- SS/Science 

Wednesday, December 16, 2020- Math/ELA 
Thursday, December 17, 2020- Math/ELA 

 
The criteria for exemption of an exam are per class, per nine 
week period, and are as follows for the next nine weeks:  

 A class average of 88 and perfect attendance prior to the 
end of the 9 weeks OR 

 A class average of 93 for the nine weeks. 
 
*No major discipline resulting in ISS/OSS or more than one 
Saturday School for the nine week period to qualify. 
 
Students, now is the time to start fresh by coming to class 
daily, submitting assignments on time, and always being 
aware of your grades in each class. 

Congratulations, Cafeteria Staff 
We are so proud of our cafeteria staff who re-
ceived a “100” at its recent health inspection!  We 
thank you for all that you are doing to safely pro-
vide free breakfasts and lunches for us each day. 

Picture Days are Just  

Around the Corner! 

6
th
 grade – Wednesday, October 21 

7
th
 grade – Thursday, October 22 

8
th
 grade – Friday, October 23 

 
Proofs will be sent home for easy ordering. 

 
Information and dates for virtual students is forthcoming.  Stay 
tuned! 

Upcoming Football Games 

Wednesday, October 21 
At Aaron Cohn 

“Blackout the Bulldogs” 
 

Wednesday, October 28 
At Richards 

“Whiteout the Warriors” 
 

Come out and support our eagles! 

Yearbook Information 
Order your yearbook for the lowest price of the 
season!  Yearbooks are on sale for $45 until Oc-
tober 23, 2020.  Order online today at jostensye-
arbooks.com 

Congratulations,  

Cross Country Team 
Congratulations to our Cross Country 
Team for their performance at Wednes-
day’s meet.  Aaron Muniz came in first 

place for the boys, and Alexandria Loftin placed first for the girls.  
Great job, eagles! 
 
Cross Country Finals—Tuesday, October 20—Kinnett—5:00 pm 

Respect, Integrity, Perseverance 
These are the three core values of our 
Positive Behavior Intervention System 
here at BRMS.  Teachers have been 
given RIP tickets to give to students who 
they see demonstrating these positive 
character traits.   
Students, if you receive a RIP Ticket from a teacher, congratu-
lations!  Here’s what you do with it: 
 

 Hold your ticket until Friday. 

 Bring your ticket to the cafeteria between 12:00 and 
12:30. 

 Give it to Mrs. Dawson who will be collecting them. 

 Choose a prize from the treasure box! 

 Your name will be placed on our digital Principal’s 100 
Board.   

Congratulations, Volleyball Team 
Congratulations to our Volleyball Team on their 
victory over Aaron Cohn this past Thursday.  That 
makes us 5-0 for the season!  Our final game will 
be next Friday against Harris County at 5:00 pm at 
Shaw High School.  Great job, eagles! 

Happy Bosses Day 
We would like to wish our principals, Mrs. Penny 
Gorum and Mr. Keith Wells, a Happy Bosses 
Day! We are thankful for both of you and appreciate 
all that you do to make our school a great place to 
work and attend. 


